Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA CONVEYING PARTY DATA Falk Lindner Andreas Eisenhut O4/28/2 Andreas Eisenhut O4/28/2 Jens Deerberg O4/03/2 Jens Deerberg O4/03/2 Torsten Gratzki O4/03/2 Dietmar Schaule O4/20/2 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Carl Freudenberg KG Street Address: Hohnerweg 2-4 City: Weinheim State/Country: GERMANY Postal Code: 69465 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12067624 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (312)616-5700 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 312-616-5600 Email: assignments@leydig.com Correspondent Name: LEYDIG VOIT & MAYER, LTD Address Line 1: TWO PRUDENTIAL PLAZA, SUITE 4900 Address Line 1: TWO PRUDENTIAL PLAZA, SUITE 4900 Address Line 2: 180 NORTH STETSON AVENUE Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-6731 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 262550	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
Name Exec Falk Lindner 04/28/2 Andreas Eisenhut 04/28/2 Jens Deerberg 04/03/2 Torsten Gratzki 04/03/2 Dietmar Schaule 04/03/2 Dietmar Schaule 04/03/2 Dietmar Schaule 04/03/2 Dietmar Schaule 04/20/2 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 04/20/2 Receiving Carl Freudenberg KG Street Address: Hohnerweg 2-4 City: City: Weinheim State/Country: GERMANY Postal Code: 69465 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 12067624 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: (312)616-5700 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 312-616-5600 Email: assignments@leydig.com Correspondent Name: LEYDIG VOIT & MAYER, LTD Address Line 1: TWO PRUDENTIAL PLAZA, SUITE 4900 Address Line 2: 180 NORTH STETSON AVENUE Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-6731	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
Falk Lindner 04/28/2/ Andreas Eisenhut 04/28/2/ Jens Deerberg 04/03/2/ Torsten Gratzki 04/03/2/ Dietmar Schaule 04/03/2/ RECEIVING PARTY DATA 04/20/2/ Receiving Party Party Data 04/20/2/ Postal Code: 069465 Property NUMBERS Total: 1 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12067624 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 12067624 Fax Number: (312)616-5700 Corresponde	YING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	- <u>-</u>			
Andreas Eisenhut 04/28/21 Jens Deerberg 04/03/21 Torsten Gratzki 04/03/21 Dietmar Schaule 04/03/21 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 04/20/21 Street Address: Hohnenweg 2-4 City: Weinheim State/Country: GERMANY Postal Code: 69465 Property NUMBERS Total: 1 12067624 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 12067624 Correspondence will be sent va US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 312-616-5600 Email: assignments@leydig.com Correspondent Name: LEYDIG VOIT & MAYER, LTD			Name	Execution Date		
Jens Deerberg 04/03/21 Dietmar Schaule 04/20/21 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 04/20/21 Name: Carl Freudenberg KG Street Address: Hohnerweg 2-4 City: Weinheim State/Country: GERMANY Postal Code: 69465 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 12067624 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 12067624 Fax Number: (312)616-5700 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 312-616-5600 Email: assignments@leydig.com Correspondent Name: LEYDIG VOIT & MAYER, LTD Address Line 1: TWO PRUDENTIAL PLAZA, SUITE 4900 Address Line 2: 180 NORTH STESON AVENUE Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-6731 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 262550	ndner			04/28/2008		
Torsten Gratzki 04/03/21 Dietmar Schaule 04/20/21 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 04/20/21 Name: Carl Freudenberg KG Street Address: Hohnerweg 2-4 City: Weinheim State/Country: GERMANY Postal Code: 69465 Property Type Number Application Number: 12067624 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: (312)616-5700 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 312-616-5600 Email: assignments@leydig.com Correspondent Name: LEYDIG VOIT & MAYER, LTD Address Line 1: TWO PRUDENTIAL PLAZA, SUITE 4900 Address Line 2: 180 NORTH STESON AVENUE Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-6731 AttrORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 262550	as Eisenhut			04/28/2008		
Dietmar Schaule 04/20/2/ RECEIVING PARTY DATA RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Carl Freudenberg KG Street Address: Hohnerweg 2-4 City: Weinheim State/Country: GERMANY Postal Code: 69465 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Receive and the second	eerberg			04/03/2008		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Carl Freudenberg KG Street Address: Hohnerweg 2-4 City: Weinheim State/Country: GERMANY Postal Code: 69465 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12067624 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (312)616-5700 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 312-616-5600 Email: assignments@leydig.com Correspondent Name: LEYDIG VOIT & MAYER, LTD Address Line 1: TWO PRUDENTIAL PLAZA, SUITE 4900 Address Line 2: 180 NORTH STETSON AVENUE Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-6731 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 262550	n Gratzki			04/03/2008		
Name: Carl Freudenberg KG Street Address: Hohnerweg 2-4 City: Weinheim State/Country: GERMANY Postal Code: 69465 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12067624 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (312)616-5700 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 312-616-5600 Email: assignments@leydig.com Correspondent Name: LEYDIG VOIT & MAYER, LTD Address Line 1: TWO PRUDENTIAL PLAZA, SUITE 4900 Address Line 2: 180 NORTH STETSON AVENUE Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-6731 AtTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 262550	r Schaule			04/20/2008		
Street Address: Hohnerweg 2-4 City: Weinheim State/Country: GERMANY Postal Code: 69465 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Number Application Number: 12067624 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: (312)616-5700 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 312-616-5600 Email: assignments@leydig.com Correspondent Name: LEYDIG VOIT & MAYER, LTD Address Line 1: TWO PRUDENTIAL PLAZA, SUITE 4900 Address Line 2: 180 NORTH STETSON AVENUE Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-6731 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 262550	/ING PARTY D/	ATA				
City: Weinheim State/Country: GERMANY Postal Code: 69465 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number 12067624 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 12067624 Fax Number: (312)616-5700 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: (312)616-5700 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 312-616-5600 Email: assignments@leydig.com Correspondent Name: LEYDIG VOIT & MAYER, LTD Address Line 1: TWO PRUDENTIAL PLAZA, SUITE 4900 Address Line 2: 180 NORTH STETSON AVENUE Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-6731 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 262550		Carl Freudenberg KG				
State/Country: GERMANY Postal Code: 69465 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12067624 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (312)616-5700 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (312)616-5700 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 312-616-5600 Email: assignments@leydig.com Correspondent Name: LEYDIG VOIT & MAYER, LTD Address Line 1: TWO PRUDENTIAL PLAZA, SUITE 4900 Address Line 2: 180 NORTH STETSON AVENUE Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-6731 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 262550	Address:	Hohnerweg 2-4				
Postal Code: 69465 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Number Application Number: 12067624 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 12067624 Fax Number: (312)616-5700 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: (312)616-5700 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 312-616-5600 Email: assignments@leydig.com Correspondent Name: LEYDIG VOIT & MAYER, LTD Address Line 1: TWO PRUDENTIAL PLAZA, SUITE 4900 Address Line 2: 180 NORTH STETSON AVENUE Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-6731 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 262550						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12067624 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (312)616-5700 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 312-616-5600 Email: assignments@leydig.com Correspondent Name: LEYDIG VOIT & MAYER, LTD Address Line 1: TWO PRUDENTIAL PLAZA, SUITE 4900 Address Line 2: 180 NORTH STETSON AVENUE Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-6731 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 262550	Country:	GERMANY				
Property Type Number Application Number: 12067624 CORRESPONDENCE DATA	Code:					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (312)616-5700 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 312-616-5600 Email: assignments@leydig.com Correspondent Name: LEYDIG VOIT & MAYER, LTD Address Line 1: TWO PRUDENTIAL PLAZA, SUITE 4900 Address Line 2: 180 NORTH STETSON AVENUE Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-6731	Property Type		Number			
Fax Number:(312)616-5700Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:312-616-5600Email:assignments@leydig.comCorrespondent Name:LEYDIG VOIT & MAYER, LTDAddress Line 1:TWO PRUDENTIAL PLAZA, SUITE 4900Address Line 2:180 NORTH STETSON AVENUEAddress Line 4:CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-6731ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:262550	ation Number:	1206)67624			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 312-616-5600 Email: assignments@leydig.com Correspondent Name: LEYDIG VOIT & MAYER, LTD Address Line 1: TWO PRUDENTIAL PLAZA, SUITE 4900 Address Line 2: 180 NORTH STETSON AVENUE Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-6731 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 262550	SPONDENCE	DATA				
Phone: 312-616-5600 Email: assignments@leydig.com Correspondent Name: LEYDIG VOIT & MAYER, LTD Address Line 1: TWO PRUDENTIAL PLAZA, SUITE 4900 Address Line 2: 180 NORTH STETSON AVENUE Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-6731 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 262550	Fax Number: (312)616-5700					
Email: assignments@leydig.com Correspondent Name: LEYDIG VOIT & MAYER, LTD Address Line 1: TWO PRUDENTIAL PLAZA, SUITE 4900 Address Line 2: 180 NORTH STETSON AVENUE Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-6731 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 262550						
Correspondent Name: LEYDIG VOIT & MAYER, LTD Address Line 1: TWO PRUDENTIAL PLAZA, SUITE 4900 Address Line 2: 180 NORTH STETSON AVENUE Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-6731 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 262550						
Address Line 1: TWO PRUDENTIAL PLAZA, SUITE 4900 Address Line 2: 180 NORTH STETSON AVENUE Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-6731 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 262550						
Address Line 2: 180 NORTH STETSON AVENUE Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-6731 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 262550						
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-6731 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 262550						
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory C. Bays	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		262550			
11	NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Gregory C. Bays			
	0540750		JL	PATENT REEL: 020983 FRAME: 030		

Total Attachments: 3 source=US12_067624[LVM262550]Assignment#page1.tif source=US12_067624[LVM262550]Assignment#page2.tif source=US12_067624[LVM262550]Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT Attorney Docket No. 262550 Client Reference No. 05PA0148US

> Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 180 North Stetson Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60601-6731

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE,

Falk LINDNER Pumpwerkstrasse 3 69502 Hemsbach Germany;

Torsten GRATZKI Thiemannstrasse 19 45219 Eisen Germany; and Andreas EISENHUT Langgarten 16 63124 Heidelberg Germany;

Dietmar SCHAULE Lohberg 5 86877 Walkertshofen Germany Jens DEERBERG Annastrasse 38 45130 Essen Germany ;

respectively, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

CLEANING CART

for which invention we have executed an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a United States patent, which was filed on March 20, 2008, under Application No. 12/067,624, and

WHEREAS, Carl Freudenberg KG, of 69465 Weinheim, Germany (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the patent application.

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the United States and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, and reexaminations) that may be filed in the United States on the invention, and the patents or extensions thereof that may issue thereon, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue United States patents to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 020983 FRAME: 0311 In re Appln. of 12/067,624 Attorney Docket No. 262550

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and application number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

WE DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, or reexamined patents of the United States on the invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunder set our hands on the dates shown below.

Date _	28.4.08	F. Linder Falk LINDNER
Date _	28.4.08	_ <u>Ausla Jeich Pöddip</u> Witness
Date _	28.04.09	Witness
Date _	28.04.08	Andreas EISENHUT
Date _	28.4.08	F. Lium Witness
Date _	28.4.02	- Augla Leider-Röddige Witness

Page 2 of 3 PATENT REEL: 020983 FRAME: 0312 In re Appln. of 12/067,624 Attorney Docket No. 262550

Date 080403	July
Date <u>080403</u>	Jens DEERBERG Witness
Date <u>02.04.03</u>	Witness
Date 07 04 03	Torsten GRATZKI
Date 08 104/03	Witness
Date <u>06</u> . 04.03	Witness
Date 20.04. 2008	Dielmar Schaube
Date 20.04.2008	
Date 20, 04. 2008	Witness

Page 3 of 3 PATENT REEL: 020983 FRAME: 0313

RECORDED: 05/22/2008